
                                                  
 

Federacion Nicaraguense de Beisbol Asociada (FENIBA) 
Overall Statistics for (as of Dec 22, 2020) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

RACCN 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
MENDOZA Dielsin.....  .538   5-5     13   9   7   1   1   1   7   13 1.000   5   1   1   0  .684   0   0   1-2      2   0   0 1.000  
PINEDA Teddy........  .500   4-4     10   5   5   2   0   0   6    7  .700   3   0   2   0  .615   0   0   0-1      5   1   1  .857  
DUBLON Manny........  .429   4-3      7   3   3   1   0   0   1    4  .571   4   0   0   0  .636   0   0   0-0     18   0   0 1.000  
URBINA Axel.........  .375   5-5     16   6   6   3   1   0   4   11  .688   2   0   5   0  .444   0   0   3-3      0   4   0 1.000  
FERRERA Gregg.......  .375   5-5     16   5   6   1   1   0   7    9  .563   2   0   1   1  .444   0   0   2-2      1  16   3  .850  
KRAMER Melky........  .364   5-5     11   5   4   0   0   1   7    7  .636   3   1   2   1  .500   1   1   2-2     28   3   1  .969  
MARTINEZ Tito.......  .333   5-5     18   5   6   3   1   0   4   11  .611   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   1-1     16   1   1  .944  
GAMMIE Denzell......  .250   5-5      8   6   2   0   0   0   2    2  .250   5   1   4   0  .571   0   0   4-4      5   5   3  .769  
LAM Rowan...........  .143   5-4      7   3   1   0   1   0   4    3  .429   3   1   2   0  .417   1   0   6-6      7   0   1  .875  
-------------- 
WILSON Maddox.......  .500   1-1      2   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   1   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
MARSHALL Yamall.....  .250   3-0      4   2   1   1   0   0   0    2  .500   2   0   0   0  .500   0   0   1-2      1   2   0 1.000  
GARCIA Exder........  .000   1-1      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
NASH Albert.........  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
VILCHEZ Frenshell...  .000   3-0      2   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
COLEMAN Richard.....  .000   2-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
MEJIA Noel..........  .000   2-1      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .667   0   0   0-1      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .347   5-5    121  54  42  12   5   2  42   70  .579  33   4  24   2  .494   2   1  20-24    84  33  10  .921  
Opponents...........  .278   5-5    115  31  32   2   5   1  22   47  .409  25   4  27   1  .415   3   0   7-9     80  35  19  .858  
 
LOB - Team (27), Opp (32). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), KRAMER M 1.  
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
FERRERA Gregg.......  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   0   0   0   2   6   0   0   0   13  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
GARCIA Exder........  1.17   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   6   1   1   1   5   0   0   0   24  .250    0   0   1    0   0 
PINEDA Teddy........  4.85   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.1   7   3   3   4   3   0   1   0   22  .318    4   0   0    0   0 
MEJIA Noel..........  4.85   0-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   4.1   6   4   3   3   5   0   0   1   19  .316    1   1   0    0   0 
-------------- 
WILSON Maddox.......  4.67   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   3.0   2   2   2   2   3   0   1   0   10  .200    0   0   0    1   0 
MARSHALL Yamall.....  9.00   0-1     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.1   4   8   3   5   2   0   1   0   10  .400    0   0   0    1   0 
RODRIGUEZ Kenward...  9.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.1   5   6   3   2   0   1   2   0   12  .417    0   0   0    1   0 
MARTINEZ Tito....... 21.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   0.1   1   4   1   2   1   0   0   0    2  .500    2   2   1    0   0 
COLEMAN Richard..... 31.50   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   0.2   1   3   3   4   2   1   0   0    3  .333    2   1   1    0   0 
 
Totals..............  4.75   4-1     5   5   1   0/0    0  28.0  32  31  19  25  27   2   5   1  115  .278    9   4   3    3   0 
Opponents...........  8.66   1-4     5   5   0   0/0    0  26.2  42  54  33  33  24  12   5   2  121  .347    3   4   1    2   1 
 
PB - Team (1), KRAMER M 1. SBA/ATT - KRAMER M (7-8), MEJIA N (3-3), MARSHALL Y (2-2), FERRERA G (0-2), PINEDA T (1-1), WILSON 
M (1-1).  

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         DUBLON Manny........    18   18   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         URBINA Axel.........     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         MARSHALL Yamall.....     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         MENDOZA Dielsin.....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         VILCHEZ Frenshell...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         WILSON Maddox.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         KRAMER Melky........    32   28   3   1   .969    0    7   1   .875    1   0   
                         MARTINEZ Tito.......    18   16   1   1   .944    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         LAM Rowan...........     8    7   0   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         PINEDA Teddy........     7    5   1   1   .857    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         FERRERA Gregg.......    20    1  16   3   .850    1    0   2   .000    0   0   
                         GAMMIE Denzell......    13    5   5   3   .769    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         GARCIA Exder........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         MEJIA Noel..........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   
                         NASH Albert.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         RODRIGUEZ Kenward...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         COLEMAN Richard.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   127   84  33  10   .921    1    7   2   .778    1   0   
                         Opponents...........   134   80  35  19   .858    3   20   4   .833    0   0   
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game    


